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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3760784
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3866731
Date of Transaction: 02/10/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC441666/$20.00, AMC441667/$20.00,
AMC441668/$20.00, AMC441669/$20.00,

1 16.00 AMC441670/$20.00, AMC441671/$20.00, -n/a - 320.00
AMC441672/$20.00, AMC441673/$20.00,
AMC441674/$20.00, AMC441675/$20.00,
AMC441676/$20.00, AMC441677/$20.00,
AMC441678/$20.00, AMC441679/$20.00,
AMC441680/$20.00, AMC441681/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC441666/$37.00, AMC441667/$37.00,
AMC441668/$37.00, AMC441669/$37.00,

2 16.00 AMC441670/$37.00, AMC441671/$37.00, -n/a - 592.00
AMC441672/$37.00, AMC441673/$37.00,
AMC441674/$37.00, AMC441675/$37.00,
AMC441676/$37.00, AMC441677/$37.00,
AMC441678/$37.00, AMC441679/$37.00,
AMC441680/$37.00, AMC441681/$37.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE

3 ~CASES: AMC441666/$155.00, AMC441667/$155.00,  2480.00
AMC441668/$155.00, AMC441669/$155.00,
AMC441670/$155.00, AMC441671/$155.00,
AMC441672/$155.00, AMC441673/$155.00,
AMC441674/$155.00, AMC441675/$155.00,



AMC441676/$155.00, AMC441677/$155.00,
AMC441678/$155.00, AMC441679/$155.00,
AMC441680/$155.00, AMC441681/$155.00

TOTAL: $3,392.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 3392.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 02/10/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: 1XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 100264
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RAM
AMC441666

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8379 6594 29

NOTICE

STEVE KAROLVI : This Decision Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 74353 : Shown in the Block Below.
PHOENIX, AZ 85087-1006 :

AMC441679
SAN MARCOS NORTH #1

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot
be processed for the following reason(s):

An incorrect AMC number for the claim SAN MARCOS NORTH #1 is listed on the transfer
document. The correct AMC numberis AMC441679. A corrected Quit Claim Deed must be
submitted.

If appropriate. please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or additional
fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within
the 30-day tiineframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Robert Mattson at 602-417-9565. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

/j)3216-4 -1/back
Rick Selbach
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 1879 95

DECISION

KAROLYI STEVE : This decision affects those claims
PO BOX 74353 : shown in the block below.
PHOENIX. AZ 85087-1006 :

AMC441666 - AMC441675, AM£444251 - AMC444260, AM£449061 - AMC449076,
AMC449278 - AMC449280,
GOLD HUB #1-10, GOLD DUCT #5-14, BEL 9-27

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claiinants are required to payian annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may



01
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM). if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809,601(a), If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order. BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed fr 011-1 iS in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainin2 a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Brent Squires at 602-417-9397

»-12<-4
'1_

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals. and Energy Division
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December 4,2017

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB
AMC441666

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 0660 0000 3024 2413

DECISION

FRANK HARPER : This decision affects those claims shown
2387 W 1000 N : in the block below.
VERNAL, UT 84078-8221 :

AMC441678
SAN MARCOS EAST #3

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2017, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer o f the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
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the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3 809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihobd of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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DECISION

FRANK HARPER This decision affects those claims shown
2387 W 1000 N : in the block below.
VERNAL, UT 84078-8221 :

AMC441678
SAN MARCOS EAST #3

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2017, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 US.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore. the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
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the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director -
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Donald Billings

3138 E Southern Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46203

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 441679 San Marcos North #1, 20 Acre lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 12, SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

.-.

CD .';.Executed this thisB day of L.~brci~ , 2019 =
-

.64- A /g 7. un..lt:r«I\' A L./ .' I -0 1--\ ;-4
-

Gr~dr - Steve Karolyi
--

0
-Dr-*=*4 STACIEPRIESTSTATE OF Arizona , N*=1=5» 1\25/ My Commission E~5:ZE.20221COUNTY OF ,Mericcrpa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of 4~7CC~ , 2019 by:

9#Ehaxr *r-
Notary Public /(135)
My Commission Expires: C ~2-9-<~0 2 2 INTERE

MAR 2 7 2019



Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

-3= -Attention: Bureau of Land Management -1- -
0 40 -
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Please use the American Express credit card on file. :>mi)
/4
0

- 4% 7.,

5 P 309

sincerely,

3 / Zi / Ig
Steve Karolyi

(623) 374-5413
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4407665
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4526011
Date of Transaction: 03/26/2019

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF (1) -n/a - 15.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441679/$15.00

TOTAL: $15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/25/2019

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 163946
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE: BY MAIL

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/26/2019



9411096
Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

99 7 6-87
448935

Attention: Bureau of Land Management
-13 r.-", e
ZE 2 T0 -4rn L -
Z :/..Please use the American Express credit card on file. - Z

Rrr

3, 00 22 27
30 1<~ U 'In

a  -nZ
0Sincerely, -M.--, .b ... **

--

C.D

Steve Karolyi Ill 1- illY
(623) 374-5413

NO. OF CLAIMS 3 TER
AMOUNT 44<.
RECEIPT NO. 43A -78 55
INIT.

** BLM-ASOF NTERE
~ FEB~ 13 2019 ~
BY. K~MI/V\



When recorded return to: 7 = ~2
Steve Karolyi ?< N
PO BOX 74353 >00

&1 #1.RE<C~f
-

Phoenix, AZ 85087 ~ -0 13
5 0-5

-0 ..

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Oscar Castillo
PO Box 541
Hobbs, NM 88241

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 441677 San Marcos East #2,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 12, NE and NW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this /day of \I.(.f.MI/) f.1 ,2018

-1< /
4 K f £-*-i

L./
Grantor - Steve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this Lotty of TY,(f¥*64  018 by:

( 6/% (S -
14+*. ASHLEY-SEWELL-1
Ali,44 Notary Puttjc . State of Arizona {

MARICOPACOUNTY ~

Notary Public \- \2,>/ ,___Nover76Ll205___-J~ My Commission Exp'res

My Commission Expjre$: 36 fui\11)1 I /.1-



.

When recorded return to:

71 0 82
I = zrSteve Karolyi ,m L. >PO BOX 74353 E * 471

Phoenix, AZ 85087 ?< N .,3 8}
> 00 '~ T

--0 00- -.125 .. 77

> 0 7
QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: George Urchison

37283 Old US Hwy 59
Howe, OK 74940

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 444590 Gold Fire #4,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 1 N, Range 8 W, Section 11, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

QtbExecuted this this U day of Qlf-7,\4< , 2018
- 7.4 ./

Grantor - Steve Kardi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this u day of OuerAL' rc, 2018 by:

1~MARICOPA COUNTY 1
Notary Public My Commission Expires ~

July 18.2021

My Commission Expires: i .
746<2-06\



When recorded return to:

70 =

g=XSteve Karolyi '71 1- 3.
PO BOX 74353 E * 5-130
Phoenix, AZ 85087 N

>00

ES=

5 v 4°
Z =- -7
> 0 75

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Edward Bonsall

813 E Wagoner Rd
Phoenix, AZ 85023

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 448936 Bumblebee Creek #4,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 W, Section 22, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this -~-day of ~£U'~lf , 2018

,

Grantor - Steve KAi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~  day of 0££0'~1'tc, 2018 by:

od_ 42
[&BAPHILSCROGGINS 1Notary Public ~~1~2 #118*9.state of Azkona 1

My Commission Expires: 1Jdyie. 2021_|7 / 18( 2 92«\



3 MINE FINDER GOLD
&14 Ranger Gold Exploration /9/.12-i - *&-I

dilik • P.O. Box 74353 PH]0 ENIX A-Z *52 0,  444
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· * · Receipt Page 1 ofl

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4367855
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4485124
Date of Transaction: 02/06/2019

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF (3) -n/a - 45.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441677/$45.00

TOTAL: $45.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 45.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/28/2019

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 103970
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE: BY MAIL

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/6/2019



514 l 6*U
When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Paul Huckfeldt

1944 E Pershing BLVD
Cheyenne, WY 82001

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 441681 San Marcos North #3,20 Acre Lode ClaimLegal Description: Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 12, SW Corridor iri~#~Exempt per A.R.S. 11 1134 AS

X - SaExecuted this this J day of ~~~ ~~,~~~,~; 2018
-4 :
«rfS

P 
A "1*- ·ll /7 1 :& ./

1 -1-f-w . 9# wE)r WJ _\,rt . 30L,/ i.1
Grantor - Steve Earolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

K 0\1 em\* r-This instrument was acknowledged before me this l !6 day of , 2018 by:

~34 ~ 111 oR_ 1~ltil (~» /5=ial MARICOF-Nud#gue I,- 1 1697 ~'~.FET.'nisskm ENI;;4 11/Not~ry Public d
My Commission Expires: f %15 ~2DZ O FNTERE

~ NOV 2 1 2018
m FA.'AA



MINE FINDER GOLD
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' ~ ' 'Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: i 4307186
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4423491
Date of Transaction: 11/15/2018 i

CUSTOMER: 9
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF (1) -n/a - 15.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441681/$15.00

TOTAL: $15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 11/15/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 155934
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/15/2018
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Jennifer Gwilt, whose address is34101 S Luellen Dr Black Canyon, AZ 85324, hereby quitclaim to: Steve Karolyi

PO Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:AMC # 441666 Gold Hub #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim Townshio 5 N. Range 12 W. section 11, NE corridorAMC # 441667 Gold Hub #2, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE corridorAMC # 441668 Gold Hub #3, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE corridorAMC # 441669 Gold Hub #4, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE corridorAMC # 441670 Gold Hub #5, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE and SE corridor
AMC # 441671 Gold Hub #6, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE, SE, NW, and SW
corridor
AMC # 441672 Gold Hub #7, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE and NW corridor
AMC # 441673 Gold Hub #8, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE and NW corridor
AMC # 441674 Gold Hub #9, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE and NW corridor
AMC # 441675 Gold Hub #10, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE and NW corridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

71 SeExecuted this this IHitayof 31~lflf. , 2018 3=

B M A,m 51
E z

N.-4&,44£2% .-6-

EECE) vE33 -0Grantor - jennifer Gwift 
0 -1
Z> w 73

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 lf-'~'day of JECY'-4 , 2O1sby:

LAG- :,~).'.d Heather Adams
Notary PublicNotary Public 

t* A# Maricopa County, Arizona
942* My Comm. Expires 02-08-2022My Commission Expires:

rNTERE» 1'41 (-1 cl -j-}01j ~ JUL 0 32618
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4199401
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4314259
Date of Transaction: 06/28/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/10 -Wa - 100.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441666/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/28/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 122349
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 6/28/2018
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Jennifer Gwilt
341015 Luellen Dr
Black Canyon City, AZ 85324

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

AMC # 441666 Gold Hub #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE corridor
AMC # 441667 Gold Hub #2, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE corridor
AMC # 441668 Gold Hub #3. 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE corridor
AMC # 441669 Gold Hub #4, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE corridor
AMC # 441670 Gold Hub #5, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE and SE corridor
AMC # 441671 Gold Hub #6, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE, SE, NW, and SW
corridor
AMC # 441672 Gold Hub #7, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE and NW corridor ~
AMC # 441673 Gold Hub #8, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE and NW corridor ~
AMC # 441674 Gold Hub #9, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE and NW corridor
AMC # 441675 Gold Hub #10, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 5 N, Range 12 W, section 11, NE and NW corridor

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this~~~~day of ,~~,~~ ~ , 2017

\ 1 9
f

V \
f .-

, 
liu

'L
.L

i'il A
, , *id

Grantor - Steve Karolyi 6/ » c1 r

1011 JUL 2 1 
P
 3: 3 0

STATE OF Arizona
r-- 1

COUNTY OF Maricopa C.

7

This instrument was acknowledged before me this r~/~F\~' day of ~1~~ , 2017 by:

// r /1 1 ./1

ASHLEY SEWELL
~ Notary Rkk - State of Arizona

Notary Public My Commission Expires
MARICOPA COUNTY

My Commission Expires: NUN ,9. ~yul/D ..-
November 5,2020

~NTERET /

7147 USAUG 0 2
Ulf



I *

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, 1 or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Loyal Kuhn

162 Mona St
Myrtle Creek, OR 97457

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
AMC#436641 Inca Gold #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 4 N, Range 7 W, Section 21, NE Corridor
AMC # 436642 Inca Gold #2,20 acre Lode claim Township 4 N, Range 7 W, Section 21, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 15_ day of J o tv ,2017

Grantor - Steve~Zii*i

- N 5 5
STATE OF Arizona E. --1 -2,
COUNTY OF Maricopa r-3 C ,-.

m

.-
--

-- ' rri instrument was acknowledged before me this \f~ day of 2017 ~y:

01 
J 

21 P
 3: 3 O

Notary Publi ~ ASHLE:VEIARSK-
No~ry Pubk - Stale of A,Izona

MARICOPA COUNTYMy Commsn Expires: -DEC 2~481:iE R E~ December 31, 2018
My Commission Expires

~ AUG 0 2 2017 ~
~#4 - -



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
1

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, 1 or we, Steve KarolyiT whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, 9ereby quitclaim to: Franklin Hoover

1260 W Schultz Pass Rd ~
1 Flagstaff, AZ 86001

all right, title or interest in the follofing real property situated in Maricopa County, 1rizona:

~ Legal Description: Township 5 N, RaAge 8 W, Section 10, SE Corridor

Claim: AMC # 437161 Golden Spur * 20 Acre Lode Claim

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed thisthis.1Eldayof .)~~J\] ,2017

E-s, 456 1 . '.r-ZGrantor-Steve Karoyf**

Zall JUL 2 1 P )30

STATE OF Arizona ~ ~_~ j
COUNTY OF Maricopa ~

1 
11 This instrument s acknowledged b~fore me this Y~) day of~~~41 , 20171 by:

1 --

13 J -~fRA ASHLEY MARSH1 Notary Publ' s~*a No* Pubic-818194*~ons
MARICOPACOUNTY

v~ZMS'h/ My Com,Nmion E,q**8My Commis 107 Expires:-r~ 6 811'261% ~M:~R...m December 31.201¢

Irtrrelits /--7

~ ~ AUG 02 6*,1 

(2/



Receipt Page 1 of 1

:

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3912772
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4022211
Date of Transaction: 07/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 TRF/13 - n/a - 130 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441666/$130.00

TOTAL: $130.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 130.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/31/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARI) NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 105072
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/31/2017



AFcc 4 4 1 6 Q

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087 ~ ~~ -1- E FE E ~

Ac- -37 G
A,14 2 3 44;?

BY'a
QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Donald Butler
7667 Chilcote Hollow Rd
Petersburg, PA 16669

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC #441680 San Marcos North #2,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 12, SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this -3 1 Kday of -A 0 A | ,2017

9 --

?011 APR 1 7 
P21<r--3/] ~0

E 
, --.

Grantor - Steve larolyi 1„J

Ul

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

<la A
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 0 dayof ~(>-1 < , 2017 by:

1
»\4*\ 6 A_A- AAJA LAu-

L--------------Notary Public ~~S[5X XIOMARA MYERS i (SEDf*Al

My Commission Expires: 1 t "AO 1 Notary Public in and for IStaM of Arizona j40 1 151 90>6 1.25 0#mmia.lon Explri. Oct 25,2020J

619617

-------------



Reyeipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3811672
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3919497
Date of Transaction: 04/18/2017

CUSTOMER: PNTE7
STEVE F KAROLYI |0 APR 2 5 2317PO BOX 74353 L Ac -396
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

 
7&' fd-

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF (1) - n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441680/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/18/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 194978
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/18/2017



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIP~
* BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 04/25/2017 04:51 PIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC44168020.660
Claim Name: SAN MARCOS NORTH #2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC441666
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

BUTLER DONALD 7667 CHILCOTE HOLLOW RD PETERSBURG, PA 16669-3033 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0050N 0120W 012 SW LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/08/2017 403 LOCATION DATE

02/10/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3760784

02/10/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2017;$155 3760784

04/25/2017 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

04/18/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3811672

04/17/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 3811672

02/10/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC441666-AMC441681;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MC Mass Owner Update Page 1 of 1

MC Mass Owner Update
Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number Nrq
~441680  - ~~41680 ---~ 64*,7r 65,m

Available Options , %54:- - .- ---- -I-- mtDelete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT -( money sent to CBS) v 1 0
Owner Details

Owner Address Address2 City State Zip
KAROLYISTEVE

---- PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Action Date: ~9*17/2017 ~
Action Remark: KAROLYI STEVE

Receipt Nr: 3811672

Gr PALL'I:11 ·

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

http://ilmocopOap931 :9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/ltownlts?@webid-yh3dfazuqlOa-149313682... 4/25/2017
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. When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO Box 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Frank Harper

2387 W. 1000 N.
Vernal, UT 84087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 441678 San Marcos East #3,20 Acre Lode ClaimLegal Description: Township SN, Range 12W, Section 12, NE CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 91 day of MARCH ,2017

.-'

Grantor - Steve Karolyi 
-J

33

r«
»
r-„'--°

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa
1

-9. :7

D 
3
 
'b ,

This instrument was acknowledged before me this '1~ day of AAQpLM , 2017 by:

r---------------7
1 /15*>\ ASHLEY SEWELL i
| f ~EA~ 1 Notary Public In and for I

State of Arizona
519618Notary Pl~-2 ' -1

125 Commission Expir•s Nov 05,202~Lf
------------My Commission Expires:

NW. 5.140 Emt:RED lirl 0 CO.V.PUTER --fr~ 4/7 n 1
-7,1 5 foo 74,3



1 Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

0 '-3

Sincerely, 
1-0 '7
.-I4-  5 2.4- \1 --- -11 1

-

Steve Karolyi 
-.1
C--/W.

(623) 374-5413

. I-F .3 c r A '9
.

'll: C

2 14/ G ~Ed j



Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3800863
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3908271
Date of Transaction: 04/04/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 1 00 - n/a - 37 . 00NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC443156/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /2 1.00 -n/a - 155.00NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC443156/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /3 1 . 00 - n/a - 20 . 00NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC443156/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

4 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441678/$10.00

TOTAL: $222.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 222.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/04/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 104642

NAME ON~

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search'?screen mode=UPDATE 4/4/2017



Receipt Page 2 of 2

CARD:||STEVE KAROLYI
EXPIRES: 01/2020 ,

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS
L o ; 4.-iu mt /1/ / ~)4 (lf(N/)} - C '66 )1.4.-j i /\ 5-£1,)ic Cil\'2(t/)f '

This receipt wa!( generated by the automated BLM Col)/ctions and Billing System and is a paper representation of a porfion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=UPDATE 4/4/2017



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 4/30/2019

I Illl'llillillitillilimmillillill'Illilill
Box Number= AZ15011

1 Ill 11~ lit li~il I ill IN H ill li ~11111I I Ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC441666-AMC441681

~ 4 Annual Filings

lill'lli lll'lll'll Illil lilill 111'll AZ15011-20 AMC450400-AMC453366







DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 124 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4242201 Printed For Lead File #ZMC44165

Agency Tracking ID: 1534983628

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 29

Paid On: 8/23/2018 Total Amount Paid: $4,495.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

MARCOS GOLD #11 AMC436769 AMC436769 $155.00

SUPERSTITION GOLD #3 AMC437926 AMC437918 $155.00

SUPERSTITION GOLD #8 AMC437931 AMC437918 $155.00

GOLD GEM #7 AMC438792 AMC438790 $155.00

GOLD PAYDAY #1 AMC440148 AMC440148 $155.00

GOLD PAYDAY #2 AMC440149 AMC440148 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #5 AMC440742 AMC440738 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #6 AMC440743 AMC440738 $155.00

TIGER GOLD #1 AMC441146 AMC441142 $155.00

SAN MARCOS EAST #2 AMC441677 AMC441666 $155.00

GOLD GULCH #3 AMC443767 AMC443765 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #4 AMC444590 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD PICK 5 AMC445614 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PASS 1 AMC445618 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PASS 3 AMC445620 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PASS 4 AMC445621 AMC445604 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #11 AMC446036 AMC446015 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #12 AMC446037 AMC446015 $155.00

BUMBLEBEE CREEK 4 AMC448936 AMC448935 $155.00

BUMBLEBEE CREEK 5 AMC448937 AMC448935 $155.00

OLD 1 AMC448944 AMC448935 $155.00

BEL 1 AMC449056 AMC449056 $155.00

BEL 2 AMC449057 AMC449056 $155.00

BEER BOTTLE GOLD 2 AMC450136 AMC450135 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 125 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

GOLD GULCH #6 AMC450159 AMC450159 $155.00

PEGASUS #3 AMC450163 AMC450159 $155.00

WHN #1 AMC450167 AMC450159 $155.00

BBG #1 AMC450663 AMC450663 $155.00

BBG #2 AMC450664 AMC450663 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 40 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4242201
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4357631
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX.AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 4495.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436769/$4495.00

TOTAL: $4,495.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 4495.00 1POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2018

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO:I XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 612651
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 29 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4246821 Printed For Lead File # AMC441666 ~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535403936

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 67

Paid On: 8/27/2018 Total Amount Paid: $10,385.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC420465 AMC420457 $155.00

PATRIOT GOLD #3 AMC423624 AMC423622 $155.00

GOLD PAN #1 AMC435961 AMC435956 $155.00

GALENA GEM #1 AMC437460 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #2 AMC437461 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #3 AMC437462 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #4 AMC437463 AMC437459 $155.00

COPPER GULCH #3 AMC437918 AMC437918 $155.00

SECRET CANYON #1 AMC437923 AMC437918 $155.00

SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438349 AMC438349 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #2 AMC438350 AMC438349 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438351 AMC438349 $155.00

TREASURE GOLD #4 AMC438352 AMC438349 $155.00

GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #8 AMC440745 AMC440738 $155.00

GOLDEN PEARL #2 AMC441144 AMC441142 $155.00

GOLDEN PEARL #3 AMC441145 AMC441142 $155.00

TIGER GOLD #3 AMC441148 AMC441142 $155.00

SAN MARCOS EAST #1 AMC441676 AMC441666 $155.00

SAN MARCOS NORTH #3 AMC441681 AMC441666 $155.00

FREEDOM GOLD #3 AMC442203 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #2 AMC442206 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #6 AMC442210 AMC442201 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 30 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

GOLD PEAK #7 AMC442211 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #8 AMC442212 AMC442201 $155.00

GALENA GEM AMC443156 AMC443156 $155.00

GOLD PICK#1 AMC443739 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK #2 AMC443740 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK #3 AMC443741 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK #4 AMC443742 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #1 AMC444587 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #2 AMC444588 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #3 AMC444589 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD GEM #8 AMC445153 AMC445153 $155.00

GOLD GEM #9 AMC445154 AMC445153 $155.00

GOLD GEM #10 AMC445155 AMC445153 $155.00

COPPER ROCK 1 AMC445604 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 9 AMC445610 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 10 AMC445611 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 11 AMC445612 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 12 AMC445613 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PASS 2 AMC445619 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #1 AMC446015 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #2 AMC446016 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #3 AMC446017 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #4 AMC446018 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #1 AMC446021 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #2 AMC446022 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #3 AMC446023 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #4 AMC446024 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #1 AMC446025 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #2 AMC446026 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #3 AMC446027 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #4 AMC446028 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #5 AMC446029 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #2 AMC446030 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #3 AMC446031 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #4 AMC446032 AMC446015 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 31 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

MYSTIC GOLD #9 AMC446034 AMC446015 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #10 AMC446035 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE 1 AMC448725 AMC448725 $155.00

GOLD ROCK 3 AMC448940 AMC448935 $155.00

VULTURE SOUTH 4 AMC448945 AMC448935 $155.00

VSM #1 AMC449828 AMC449828 $155.00

VSM #2 AMC449829 AMC449828 $155.00

VSM #3 AMC449830 AMC449828 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



.United States Departm of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4246821
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4362284
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION RERIARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM
- n/a - 10385.00MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC420465/$10385.00

TOTAL: $10,385.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 10385.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/27/2018

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 662853
NAME ON CARD: STEVE KAROLYI

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https //ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 32 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4230754 Printed For Lead File # AMC441666 -'~

Agency Tracking ID: 1533751081

Assessment Year: 2019 Numberof BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/8/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

SAN MARCOS WEST #3 AMC439812 AMC439800 $155.00

SAN MARCOS NORTH #1 AMC441679 AMC441666 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 60 of 69

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4230754
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4346036
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2018

CUSTOMER:
DONALD BILLINGS
3138 E. SOUTHERN AVE
INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46203 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441679/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/08/2018

NAME: DONALD BILLINGS
3138 E. SOUTHERN AVE
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46203 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2132 AUTH CODE: 986012
NAME ON DONALD BILLINGSCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/9/2018



Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PM
, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968381 Printed For Lead File # AMC441666

Agency Tracking ID: 1504203006

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 43

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $6,665.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No SS Lead File No Amount Paid
MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC420465 AMC420457 $155.00
GOLD PAN #1 AMC435961 AMC435956 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #3 AMC436645 AMC436641 $155.00
COPPER GULCH #3 AMC437918 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #2 AMC437920 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #3 AMC437921 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC437922 AMC437918 $155.00
SECRET CANYON #1 AMC437923 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #2 AMC437925 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #7 AMC437930 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #8 AMC437931 AMC437918 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD#1 AMC438337 AMC438337 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438349 AMC438349 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #2 AMC438350 AMC438349 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438351 AMC438349 $155.00
TREASURE GOLD #4 AMC438352 AMC438349 $155.00
GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.00
GOLD GEM #7 AMC438792 AMC438790 $155.00
VULTURE SOUTH #6 AMC439397 AMC439388 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#6 AMC439805 AMC439800 , $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#7 AMC439806 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #1 AMC439810 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #3 AMC439812 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #6 AMC439815 AMC439800 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #1 AMC440148 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #2 AMC440149 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #3 AMC440150 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #4 AMC440151 AMC440148 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #2 AMC440739 AMC440738 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #5 AMC440742 AMC440738 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #6 AMC440743 AMC440738 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #8 AMC440745 AMC440738 $155.00
GOLDEN PEARL #2 AMC441144 AMC441142 $155.00
GOLDEN PEARL #3 AMC441145 AMC441142 $155.00
TIGER GOLD #3 AMC441148 AMC441142 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968381 Printed For Lead File # AMC441666
Agency Tracking ID: 1504203006

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 43

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $6,665.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SAN MARCOS EAST #1 AMC441676 AMC441666 $155.00

! SAN MARCOS NORTH #1 AMC441679 AMC441666 $155.00
GOLD STAMP AMC442204 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #6 AMC442210 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD GULCH #3 AMC443767 AMC443765 $155.00
GOLD GULCH #4 AMC443768 AMC443765 $155.00
GOLD GULCH #5 AMC443769 AMC443765 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 73 of 101

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968381
14 Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078278
Date of Transaction: 08/3 1/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a- 6665.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443768/$6665.00

TOTAL: $6,665.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 6665.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2017

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 610375
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2017



Runnate: ,)9/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968330 Printed For Lead File # AMC441666

Agency Tracking ID: 1504181376

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

rC|aim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
j SAN MARCOS EAST #2 AMC441677 AMC441666 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 64 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968330
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078227
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
KEVIN S MATHIAS
402 N PIKES PEAK AVE
FLORENCE,CO 81226 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1.00 -Wa - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441677/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2017

NAME: KEVIN S MATHIAS
402 N PIKES PEAK AVE
FLORENCE CO 81226 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8097 AUTH CODE: H86716
NAME ON KEVIN S MATHIASCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2017



Ru,; Date 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3957436 Printed For Lead File # AMC441666
Agency Tracking ID: 1503599012

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 15

Paid On: 08/24/2017 Total Amount Paid: $2,325.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
COPPER SPRING GOLD 4 AMC434014 AMC434011 $155.00
REDROCK GOLD #1 AMC435963 AMC435956 $155.00
REDROCK GOLD #2 AMC435964 AMC435956 $155.00
TREASURE GOLD #2 AMC437105 AMC437096 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #1 AMC437924 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #3 AMC437926 AMC437918 $155.00
BRYNN MINE 6 AMC439394 AMC439388 $155.00
VULTURE SOUTH #5 AMC439396 AMC439388 $155.00
VULTURE SOUTH #7 AMC439398 AMC439388 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#2 AMC439801 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #4 AMC439813 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #5 AMC439814 AMC439800 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #3 AMC440740 AMC440738 $155.00
SAN MARCOS NORTH #3 AMC441681 AMC441666 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #3 AMC442207 AMC442201 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 76 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3957436
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4067225
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -rda - 2325.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437924/$2325.00

TOTAL: $2,325.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 2325.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/24/2017

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1112 AUTH CODE: 024267
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



(January 2017) BUREAU OF LA]~D TMA~~GEME *,1 lil/t~/ FORM APPROVED
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER.1 0 C 1~,

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ~»ll OMB NO  1004-0114
Expires: January 31. 2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 AKC- H Lf £ 64 6

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,2017 and ending on September L 2018
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill. or tunnel sites located and maintamed on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1. 2017
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filmg this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of  Land Management (BLM) by the December 3()th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessmenl work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge thatpuisuant to 43 IT.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are

CLAIM OR SITE NAME ~ BLM RECORDATION SERIALNUMBER

1 Gold Hub #1 ~41666
2, Gold Hub #2 441667
3. Gold Hub #3 441668

4 Gold Hub #4 441669
5 Gold Hub #5 441670
6 Gold Hub #6 441671 16ll

7 Gold Hub #7 441672
8 Gold Hub #8 441673 c5

9 Gold Hub #9 441674 ,-0

10. Gold Hub #10 441675 1 -0

r..1The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are
crl

Jennifer Gwilt J <264*~., -·~C--61
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner 's Signature)

34101 S Luellen Dr Black Canyon City AZ 85324
(Owner -s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

FNTEREa
(Owner s Name - Please Print f' SEP 1 2 6uil J (Owner's Signature)

%;_te  (State)( Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

-KJAJ-4&-H-

[ Or 6-T



UNI,.-0 STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE. R
• BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 12, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAb Total

GWILT JENNIFER
34101 S LUELLEN DR
BLACK CANYON CITY, AZ 85324-8616 10 10

Page 1
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»,1 c.94/666

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to:

3€nn, 4. Gw, 11· BLM

?811 
1311 toi S. Lu<Ilin Or. Stamp

Date n
Block Canyo., Lky .42 2.5.119 U

.TJ
0 Check here if this is a change of address. JTelephone: 

Ul
E-mail Address: -1

1 (We) intend to hold the daim«s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 if, and I (We) have med or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the daim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain daim(s) dunng this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
8 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of dedsion granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment induding date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTYRECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (lf available)

1 V VIG G G Co/d Hu 6 0 1 5 AJ 11 w \1
2 4111067 0-tld 446 *1 S /1/ 1 1 W u
3 411'C~ 0,-tlci HA643 iN 11 v/ h
4 941(69 Ce/d Hck *9 5 W /1.\~/ 1 #

\ 5 49/6/0 6-0/C///ul*S

6 61911 , C-eld HL.6 *C 5 /1/ 1 1 W It
7 1116 -71 C6/d Ui,. 6 47 5 U / 1W II
8 49/ 613 60/0/ 11(+ 6 9 5 4, R W it
, 441679 6©/0/ N,6* 9
10 49/075 6-6/d Nul> i*/0 5 Al j LW ilr N r E n Crl

Form: MCF110
' AUG 2 3 22,7 11 Revised July 2014

~ Page 1 of 2
BY: ~7



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2

BLM
Date
Stamp Ell X!:31 8. 13 

Y51

t·~a
1. State of Arizona, County of 492577* 467:,7# La A z
2.1 (Name) 56#,1, Zw- 64 /*

3. Resideat(Address) 74/0/ 5'. Lu4//4* D'.
city D/Ach C.a#ve„ 017 County )'kn,£; State 42 Zip *3329 bangddysworn,depomandsay that I am a citlien of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. Dated : ,/1/1»/7 Signtwmr. as*~, 1,AF2Ll" 'L-OU
. . in

No. of Claims: / U x $10 = //Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Omce Check No: //3. lt- Init. 47*(1
- blm.aov/az Receipt No.: 39«045x_

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



. - Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3946452
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4056159
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
JEFFINFER GWILT
34101 S LUELLEN DR
BLACK CANYON CITY,AZ 85324-8616 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI 2017/101 1.00 -n/a- 100.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC441666/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: 08/17/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/18/2017
CHECK NO: 1249

NAME: GWILT, JENNIFER R
34101 S LUELLEN DR
BLACK CANYON CITY AZ 85324-8616 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/21/2017



Run Date: 08/09/17 Run Time: 02:20 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3923051 Printed For Lead File #AMC441666

Agency Tracking ID: 1501950597

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/05/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

1 Claim Name BLM Serial No i Lead File No Amount Paid
~ SAN MARCOS NORTH #2 AMC441680 AMC441666 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 43 of 63

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3923051
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4032560
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2017

CUSTOMER:
DONALD D. BUTLER
7557 CHILCOTE HOLLOW RD
PETERSBURG,PA 16669 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441680/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/05/2017

NAME: DONALD D. BUTLER
7557 CHILCOTE HOLLOW RD
PETERSBURG PA 16669 US

CARI) NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX0032 AUTH CODE: 08317Z
NAME ON DONALD D. BUTLERCARI):
EXPIRES: 06/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2017
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019

Box Number= AZ15011

1 1111 Illi IIII li li li li I I Ill Ill li I Ill Illi Ill I I i li ii lit lilli
Claim Begin-End: AMC441666-AMC441681

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llill'll'llilll'llillill 111'll AZ15011-20 AMC450400-AMC453366



Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

Sincerely,

~/ 9--1-,7
Steve Karo

(623) 374-5413

PHOEND(, ARIZONA
Zoll FEB 10 A <1:

BINAZ STATE OFFIC

un r-n

AMC441bbb'
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019

Box Number= AZ15011

Claim Begin-End: AMC441666-AMC441681

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llilll'll'lll Ill'll'llill'llil AZ15011-20 AMC450400-AMC453366



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : oz| /6 lin 4- MTP Checked By: 01116117 ed,

GEO Checked By: 07 I/ 6/ /7 ALA
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC LELF1 10 66  thru AMC *4 1 &2*-1
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

~ LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 592-
PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 20 = $ ..12-0
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 2480
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

9TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL 5, 339
TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees $

(Placer Only)
Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: ~ TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter P[ 1 Mail [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes ~ 1 No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 514 R 114 SEC U; /2T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ j
WIL R ESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

AMC44 1 bbb

Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION********************
DATE , 1 84 < 10in INITIALS ~<

1



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -0 /2 122
O Amendment BLM Serial # (D

BLM rs, 5 41NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Hub #1 Date 52 - «'~
lode mining claim has been located

 Stamp
 SE O Fi4~

by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing r..J > 00
C> 0

TA 
FFICEaddress is P.0 Box 74353 2 -.:

3> 07
rr,6---:.. A-7 0/A07

r I,UornA, /1/- U#"Ju,

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 50 feet in a East diredion to the West

end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one atthe center of each end line of the daim.
11 5The locaiion moriument un whici, inia nuuce ia pusied ia miiu&tied wiuii,i Seuuui, -  , Tuw,iship -

AMC441bbb'

N , Range 12 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
NE 1/4 of Section 11of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s)

Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: On the NE Comer of Section 11 Township 5 N,
Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7th day of January ,
 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

6-2135 Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 00 Placer ( )

1 mile ' Millsite ( )

NE ju.. Lon
,

a I X.
9/
/ iS 60 -loc.

N ·Al' , ..10¢LI = CIO
1 /

EG;

1 m
ile '.\1=J

- 9359

PHOEND(, ARIZONA
loll FEB 10 

A
 q: 5

1,=rnTEOFFICE

91

AMC441bbb'Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Gold Hub #1 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
11 12 W, Township 5 N Range , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66
1 The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

-7,

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 2 3

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

O Amendment BLM Serial # 52 i»*4
BLM -/0

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Hub #2 Date - ---1

RECE

0 =DI
Stamp FFI*lode mining daim has been located > 00

by -9 513Steve Karolyi whose current mailing Cl)cn r-rl
address is P.0 Box 74353 i

Phoenix, AZ 85087
C--4 - :A:est 1 - 0-9

The general course of this claim is wag& and it is situated in 6-9 1 CU-

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 50 feet in a East direction to the West
end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sedon 11 , Township -5
N ..._- 17 W - --51 -I---F.---

, lTdi /ye - - , Ulle: Call Irlve, Da:,0 al,U ,V,ellule:11, Al,£Ut le: diIU U,ID wall,1 -164,11,pa*DeD pUUU,12,

NE 1/4 of Section 11of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s)
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

AMC44 
bbl'Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
600' South of the NE Corner of Section 11(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7th day of January ,2017

~ LOCATORM) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signature<si /it>*:--, b ,

~F~->~ .'-r_ Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 09 Placer ( )

1 mile I Millsite ( )
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~

AMC441bbl'

1. The above map depicts the Gold Hub #2 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
11 , Township 5 N , Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bea,ings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

0 Amendment BLM Serial #
BLM ~

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Hub #3 Date --/

PHOENIX, ARIZO 1

Stamp ~er

BLMAZ 
FFCE

lode mining daim has been located - <:/DE]Cby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing FA<
address is P.0 BOX 74353 

,
 0E

Phoenix, AZ 85087
D> crl

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in La Paf
4 =nn CAA

County, Arizona. This claim is 1-VV feet in length and WWW feet In width.

20.66Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 50 feet in a East direction to the West
end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This daim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11 , Township 5

AMC441bbO'

, wila Salt River Base and Mendian, Anzona ana mis claim encompasses portions, Range'-
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE 1/4 of Section 11
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1200' South of the NE Comer of Section 11
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7th day of January ,
 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
/7

- t_:---1 Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 00 Placer ( )

1 mile ' Millsite C )

, WE Sti. Cor.
r1

1 

-

,1
44 V , 9 NEE 47/ t5O0.' / 66.

0 41 Oil.

1 m
ile

PHOENIX, ARIZONA
1611 FEB 10 A 9: 55

BIN AZ STATEOFFICE
RECEIVED

-
- AMC441558'

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Gold Hub #3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

11 , Township 5 N Range 12 , Gile and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows. 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depided on the map.
4. if the claim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCFIOOs
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
E] Amendment BLM Serial # *E~BLM CD
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Hub #4 Date 2 Co NZrn rH

Stamp -R - 546*lode mining claim has been located CD ze> rr
by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing m J> SEaddress is P.0 Box 74353 (ID .3 77

RE (41 <54Phoenix, AZ 85087 37

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

East ----6- &- West'%0 YViww Vel U *9 v.08 1-1 111 iv vi U 19 -64,0 - Urri WN'1054'v,1 -V. '11 W u,1 VVUVI i LW U lu

end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11 , Township 5

AMC441bb9'

...

rl , Range l Z W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE 1/4 of Section 11
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

Of any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1800' South of the NE Comer of Section 11
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7th day of January , 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s) 426 6 0

-/0- 46< Form MCF100€/ Revised July 2014
This farm is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Hub #4 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

11 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gia and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ZR
0 Amendment BLM Serial #

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Hub #5 Date
Stamp ~

2611 FEB 1 0 
A 9: 5 r

lode mining claim has been located 55
by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing

BLM M STATE OFFICEN

address is P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.

20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
50 .- ._ _ Fast ./---Al-.- . - .._ _ WAS%t10 pvolou Un U,0 601,le,1,11¤ U, U,¤ wal,11 app,UK,1,1,2&0ly ,¤et Ula - Ult euuul I luum - - - -

end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11 , Township 5

N , Range 12 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

AMC441610'

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE and SE 1/4's of Section
11 Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 2400' South of the NE Comer of Section 11
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7th day of January ,2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Karolyi
signature(s) .3 ~0~1 r-

<ZE- Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Hub #5 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

11 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gill and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFlOOR
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
O Amendment BLM Serial #

BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Hub #6 Date

Stamp

PHOENIX, ARIZ
1Oll FEB I O 

A

lode mining claim has been located

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
RECENEDby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing

P 0 Any 74.15.9uddl e- 8 --- - --- ---- 9-0
Phoenix, AZ 85087 5> ul

17

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

West direction to the East10 ),VOLOU Wl 1 U 10 UOI IMI 111,0 WI U 10 Ual,ll appl WA,I l laimy log & 11, a

end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South 10.'end line. This daim is marked by six ll
0mon,~ments, one at each. corner and one at the center of each end !!ne of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11 , Township-5
N , Range 12 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE, NW, SE and SW 1/4's

b 1 I,

uloeuuull il luwlibillpul,1, rfe:liye ID vv

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 2400' South and 1500' West of the NE Corner of
0-.*;.. 44 -r..m.6:. C At 0.... 44 Mi
Wovuull 1 1 IWV¥11011Ip q"41'allyg 14 VV

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7th day of January ,2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Karolyi

~-- 1rf>
- 9 ZE - Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is avaiiabie from Ine Arizona Geoiogicai Survey and may be reproduceci



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Hub #6 mining claim, which is located in Section (s) --J

11 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, -
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags
3 Thm hpprinng Anrl rligts,nrp* in (1*grAAR Anrl feet hetwmen ripim rnmer* anrt tn 2 r"'hlic Imnrl *t,rvpy mnrn,mant

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MC]~10*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -O ~ p82

O Amendment BLM Serial # BLM 9 1 leNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Hub #7 Date 2

lode mining claim has been located
 Stamp

 R > imby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing
P 0 Rny 745153 52 ~ S

Add, 6~RS Im - -- - -- I - - - - D> cn r-,7
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is Dosted on the centerline of the claim aggroximately 50 feet in a West direction to the East

end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This daim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end !.ine of the dalm.
The location monument on which this notice is nomt.1 is Qi,uated within Sectjor! 11 Tnwnchin 5

- .--·.1- --r

N 12 W, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE and NW 1/4's of Section

AMC441612'

11 Township G N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1800' South and 1500' West of the NE Corner of
0..R.. 44 -rw...6:. G Al 0.... 4~ ~A/wgvuu, i i a , w.v, iel i,V v §„ 1,9, tyg "6 v.

The above information is shown on the attached map.
7th day of January ,

 2017DATED AND POSTED on the ground this

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

Signature(s) >5541) L-7 Ch
67 Form MCF100

Revised July 2014

ims form is avaiiable from Ine Arizona Geoiogicai Survey ana may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Hub #7 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
11 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags
3 The hegring* Anrl rligtmnrAce in rlegrmAR Anri feet hmtwpon clgirn rrimer* Anri tn n nt ihlir: IAnrl Rnrvpv mnni,ment

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
O Amendment BLM Serial # -0 =

BLM -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Hub #8 Date 6 2,4

BLMAZrn rn inStamp :SE: CJO r-n
lode mining claim has been located -52 - 230

by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing >
 0 aMB

P 0 Rny 745183 O -0 FR
ZZ '' CDPhoenix, AZ 85087 v-1 1 , 3_n

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 50 feet in a West direction to the East
end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This daim is marked by six

5The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11 , Township __

AMC441513'

Aa i Ai
" , Range 12 Vv , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions .

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE and NW 1/4's of Section
1 1 IUW,Ibillp U IN, nallyt, IZ VV

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1200' South and 1500' West of the NE Comer of
0..R.. 44 -r..m.66 C Al 0.-.. 4 ~ %A,Movuvil 1 1 1 V-1101'ly V a., 1.allyg '0 .v

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7th day of January 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Karolyi
Signaturecs) *PlfA~*Q

/.

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is avatiabie from the Arizona Geoiogicai Survey ana may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Hub #8 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

11 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gia and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

1 The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

51 Th* heprinn* Anrl rlimtpnrps in rlpgrppii Anrl fARt hetw/*~0.,7 Amirn enrnern And tn 1 n,Ihlir IAnrl RI,rvpy mnni,ment

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCFIOOR
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ,/.'

O Amendment BLM Serial # 254 ZBLMNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN lhat the Gold Hub #9 Date
Stamp

lode mining claim has been located
Steve Karolyi whose current mailing
P n Bny 745153---- EiS S FR
Phoenix, AZ 85087 n

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz
1500County, Arizona. This daim Is feet in length and 600 feet inwidth.

20.66Tote! C!e!m Acreage. Th!5 dtm nfs fom le !ocat!on monument on whkh ~!s !ocat!on notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 50 feet in a West direction to the East

end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by six

AMC441 614'

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end !!ne of the claim.
r

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Sedion " , Township U

N 12 W, Range- , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
,"r. --1 a HA# A IA'- -t 8--u--

of the following quarter sedion(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) INCallUIVVY 1/VOUICUGUUII

1 1 1 Uwlibilip U 1,1, ruti Iye 14 VV

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference tosome natural object orpermanent monument and additional information
600' South and 1500' West of the NE Comer of(if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

0--*;.. 44 -r-i.,n.6:. C kI [3„n.. 41 ,A,wgvuv, 1 1 5 2 wvv, 10, ily q l., 1,9, Iyg lA vv

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7th day of January ,
 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Karolyi

(.47 r
6-« Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is avaiiabie from the Arizona Geoiogicai Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet
1. The above rnap depicts the (30Id Hub #9 -

mining daim, which is located in Sedion (s)
11 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

51 Thm hmAring* Anrl rlimtmnrm* in rIAgrpBR Anrl fAB, hetwmen rigim cnmerg Anrl tn A r" ihlir Imnrl MINAv mnnt Iment

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form M€FlOOm
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -0 ~g
O Amendment BLM Serial # --JSm01,1¥1

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Hub #10 Date 2 e C/)53
Stamp 0lode mining claim has been located It>

by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing
P 6 Any 74.ASA ~ -,0

BLM A/ TATEOFFICED> ul
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz
County. Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.

20.66Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 50 feet in a West direction to the East
end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end!!ne of the claim.

AMC44 
513'

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11 , Township 5
N 12 W, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) INC dilU INVV 1/6+ but 066UU'l

11 Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1500' West of the NE Comer of Section 11
7.-a,--A:- 9 M D.... 41 WUa wvvs '01 "p v 1„ a 'al gg ,£- vi

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7th day of January ,2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Karolyi

Signature(s) __*253~5 --=~
C- Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is avaiiabie from Be Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Hub #10 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

11 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66

2 The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

51 Thi hes,rinng Anrl rlietnncAR in rler,r*Am Finrl feet h=twAAn claim cnmers Anrl tn m nt'hlir. IAnrl R,irvey mnni,ment
%a

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arhons Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ff5 -- k
O Amendment BLM Serial # g! 8 }5FRBLM - X403
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Marcos East #1 Date - r

lode mining claim has been located
 Stamp ~LEBby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing .(- CD

31> H] rn
address is P.0 Box 74353

Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 50 feet in a West direction to the East
end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12 , Township J

N , Range 12 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

AMC44Iblb,of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NW 1/4 of Section 12
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 3000' West of the NE Comer of Section 12
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 8th day of January ,2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s) _ ~.<5~- ~

V-r..--s'
6 Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the San Marcos East #1 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
12 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF1008
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 0 03
O Amendment BLM Serial #

BLM -,1 ./r..
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Marcos East #2 Date ~

PHOENIX, AStamp 0 2=- rnlode mining claim has been located 217#R
by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing
address is P.0 Box 74353 9 -:9 =cn en

nan---:.. A-7 ner,09 f7rl,Ver,IA, rU- UVUU /

The general course of this daim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 50 feet in a East diredion to the West
end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

AM(441511'

19 4File iucauon monument on which this notice is posted is sizuared wiulin Section ' - , Townsnip -
N , Range 12 W , (Nia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE and NW 1/4's of Section
12 Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1500' West of the NE Comer of Section 12
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 8th day of January ,2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Karolyi

Signatuie(s)-r=4~~- C--7 I2 Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the San Marcos East #2 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

12 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gia and Sdt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF1002
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Ar~ona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 1=22PHOENIX, ARIZONA

O Amendment BLM Serial # m=:3BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Marcos East #3 Date _ caE9

Stamp 0 2499
1-rl ri;9lode mining claim has been located , actby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing _o EEI

- CDaddress is P.0 Box 74353 (n 171n
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this claim is East - West and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 50 feet in a West direction to the East
end line and 300 feet in a North direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the dairn.

19 4Ine location monument on wnicn mis notice is postea is situatea witnin Section ' *- , I owns,lip _*#

AM 044 1 61:,

N , Range 12 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE 1/4 of Section 12
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: On the NE Comer of Section 12 Township 5 N,
Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 8th day of January ,2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Ste/e Karolyi
r 1

Signatu
6% Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above rnap depicts the San Marcos East #3 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

12 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gia and Salt River Base and Meridian, -
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING ClAIM -70 92

1611 FEB I O

O Amendment BLM Serial # BLM 612NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Marcos North #1 Date 57 588
Stamp - D> rn

lode mining claim has been located 1~ t=El *i
by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing 1 -9 maddress is P.0 Box 74353 2> C.n rn

Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in La Paz
County. Arizona. This daim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 50 feet in a South direction to the North
end line and 300 feet in a East direction to the West end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12 , Township -5
N 10 iA,

AM(441519

- , Range-__ '  , ulla salt River tjase ana Menalan, Anzona ana mls aalm encompasses portions
of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SW 1/4 of Section 12
Township 5 N, Range 12 W
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: On the SW Corner of Section 12 Township 5 N,
Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 8th day of January .2017

R LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyil
signaturecs)-7-~ 252 -

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the San Marcos North #1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

12 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gia and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2 The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances In degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depided on the map.
4. if the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
u Amenament BLM Senal * BUM R iZ~
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Marcos North #2 Date >< 9~

1611 FEB 10 
A q

Stamp
lode mining daim has been located 7*

22 COby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing · jB

TEOFFICEaddress is P.0 Box 74353 =~
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 50 feet in a South direction to the North
end line and 300 feet in a East direction to the West end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the dairn.

AMC44 
580The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12 , Township _5

, Range- , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions12 W

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SW 1/4 of Section 12
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 600' East of the SW Comer of Section 12
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 8th day of January ,2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Kar~yi

g~~35•e, 19-
Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above nlap depicts the San Marcos North #2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
12 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20.66
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10(la
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM Zp

1011 FEB 1 0

6LM

u Amenament BLM benal # 0
BLM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the San Marcos North #3 Date .--3

Stamp > mmlode mining daim has been located =0 -En P <DCJby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing g m ECDaddress is P.0 Box 74353 15 En i-n
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this claim is North - South and it is situated in La Paz
ACAA OAA

County, Arizona. This claim is 1 JUU feet in length and Uvv feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 50 feet in a South direction to the North
end line and 300 feet in a East direction to the West end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12 , Township -5
At 47 W . Glia Salt River Base and Mendian, Anzona and this claim encompasses portions, Range ' 6

AMC441581'

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SW 1/4 of Section 12
Township 5 N, Range 12 W
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1200' East of the SW Comer of Section 12
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 8th day of January ,

 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Karolyl

.»74Signature(s) 4

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the San Marcos North #3 mining daim, which is located in Section (s) --

12 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2 The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF1008
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 10:40 AM RUN DATE: 02/16/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 005ON 012OW 011, 14 005ON 012OW 012, 14 005ON 012OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH RANGE 12 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES
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